

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 278 of 2019**

=====

PRANALI NISHIT JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR DHRUV K DAVE(6928) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MS. M.H. BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RUSHABH H SHAH(7594) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA****Date : 17/01/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that respondent No.2 has also preferred Criminal Revision Application No.1511 of 2018 for reducing the amount of maintenance and challenge the same order which is challenged by the present applicant i.e. order dated 12.09.2018 passed by learned Family Court, Vadodara in Criminal Misc. Application No.387 of 2014.

Notice returnable on 31.01.2020. Learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of respondent-State.

Direct service is permitted.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

SUYASH