

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1511
of 2018**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 278 of 2019

=====

NISHITBHAI PUSHPAKRAI JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ROHAN A SHAH(7497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

RUSHABH H SHAH(7594) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DHRUV K DAVE(6928) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 03/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, stand
over to 02.12.2024.

GIRISH

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)