

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO.
1511 of 2018****With****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 278 of 2019**

=====

NISHITBHAI PUSHPAKRAI JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ROHAN A SHAH(7497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RUSHABH H SHAH(7594) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DHRUV K DAVE(6928) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 23/04/2026**ORDER**

Considering the nature of matrimonial dispute, with the consent of both the sides, let the matter be referred to the Gujarat High Court Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of settlement. The Gujarat High Court Legal Services Committee shall appoint the mediator.

Both the parties shall co-operate in the mediation process. High Court Legal Services Committee shall make a report of mediation and thereafter, the Registry to place the matter before this Court alongwith report of mediation.

Registry to send a copy of this order to the High Court Legal Services Committee immediately.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)*Ajay*